P03000097926

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ad	ldress)			
(Ac	ldress)			
(Ĉi	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)		
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL		
(Bi	isiness Entity Nai	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



600022258076

08/27/03--01023--003 **78.75



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	laptiva Ventures	i, Inc.		
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	<u>JDE SUFFIX</u>)	
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	a check for:	
\$70.00	\$78.75	□ \$78.75	\$87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
		ADDITIONAL CO		
FROM:	Martina Manr	ing		
FROM: Martina Manning Name (Printed or typed)				
1513 Eidson Hall Drive Address				
Address				
	Atlanta GA	30338	-	
	City	, State & Zip		
	170-35	2-3431		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR CAPTIVA VENTURES, INC.

FILED

03 SEP -2 AM 2: 52

SEDIAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the Corporation is: Captiva Ventures, Inc.

ARTICLE II - Principal Office

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

1513 Eidson Hall Drive
Atlanta, GA 30338

ARTICLE III- Purpose

The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is: to provide funding and consulting services to startup companies in exchange for partial ownership and profit sharing.

ARTICLE IV - The Number of Shares

The number of shares of stock is: 100

ARTICLE V - The name, address and titles of the Directors/Officers

Kevin Manning - Chief Executive Officer - 1513 Eidson Half Drive, Atlanta GA 30338 Martina Manning - Chief Operations Officer - 1513 Eidson Half Drive, Atlanta GA 30338

ARTICLE VI - Registered Agent

The name and Florida street address of the Registered Agent is:

Janet Slaughter 5930 Hermitage Drive Pensacola, FL 32504 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Ighet Slaughter, Registered Agent

ARTICLE VII - Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Martina Manning 1513 Eidson Hall Drive Atlanta, GA 30338

Martina Manning, Incorporator

The state of the s

8/20/03 Date

FILING FEES:

\$35.00 Filing Fee for a Profit Corporation \$35.00 Designation of Registered Agent \$8.75 Certified Copy (Optional) \$8.75 Certificate of Status (Optional)

(hwpb-en/01\378485v01